

| Item | Part No. | Qty. | Description              | Item | Part No. | Qty. | Description                              |
|------|----------|------|--------------------------|------|----------|------|--|
| 1    |          | 1    | 3" Body Assembly         | 6    |          | 4    | Hex. Nut, 5/8", S.S.                     |
|      |          | 1    | 4" Body Assembly         |      |          | 8    | Hex. Nut, 5/8", S.S.                     |
|      |          | 1    | 6" Body Assembly         |      |          | 8    | Hex. Nut, 3/4", S.S.                     |
|      |          | 1    | 8" Body Assembly         |      |          | 8    | Hex. Nut, 3/4", S.S.                     |
|      |          | 1    | 10" Body Assembly        |      |          | 8    | Hex. Nut, 7/8", S.S.                     |
|      |          | 1    | 12" Body Assembly        |      |          | 8    | Hex. Nut, 7/8", S.S.                     |
| 2    |          | 1    | O-Ring 3.938" I.D.       | 7    |          | 2    | O-Ring 0.239" I.D. (3" and 4")           |
|      |          | 1    | O-Ring 5.600" I.D.       |      |          | 2    | O-Ring 0.364" I.D. (6"to12")             |
|      |          | 1    | O-Ring 7.000" I.D.       | 8    |          | 2    | Flat Washer, 3/8", S.S. (3" and 4")      |
|      |          | 1    | O-Ring 9.475" I.D.       |      |          | 2    | Flat Washer, 1/2", S.S. (6"to12")        |
|      |          | 1    | O-Ring 10.475" I.D.      | 9    |          | 1    | Bolt, Gate Adjustment (3" Valve)         |
|      |          | 1    | O-Ring 12.475" I.D.      |      |          | 1    | Bolt, Gate Adjustment (4" Valve)         |
| 3    |          | 8    | Flat Washer, 5/8", S.S.  |      |          | 1    | Bolt, Gate Adjustment (6" Valve)         |
|      |          | 16   | Flat Washer, 5/8", S.S.  |      |          | 1    | Bolt, Gate Adjustment (8" Valve)         |
|      |          | 16   | Flat Washer, 3/4", S.S.  |      |          | 1    | Bolt, Gate Adjustment (10" Valve)        |
|      |          | 16   | Flat Washer, 3/4", S.S.  |      |          | 1    | Bolt, Gate Adjustment (12" Valve)        |
|      |          | 16   | Flat Washer, 7/8", S.S.  | 10   |          | 1    | Flange Cover For 3" Valve                |
|      |          | 16   | Flat Washer, 7/8", S.S.  |      |          | 1    | Flange Cover For 4" Valve                |
| 4    |          | 4    | Acorn Nut, 5/8", S.S.    |      |          | 1    | Flange Cover For 6" Valve                |
|      |          | 8    | Acorn Nut, 5/8", S.S.    |      |          | 1    | Flange Cover For 8" Valve                |
|      |          | 8    | Acorn Nut, 3/4", S.S.    |      |          | 1    | Flange Cover For 10" Valve               |
|      |          | 8    | Acorn Nut, 3/4", S.S.    |      |          | 1    | Flange Cover For 12" Valve               |
|      |          | 8    | Acorn Nut, 7/8", S.S.    | 11   |          | 1    | Spring Pin, 1/8" D x 3/4" L (3" and 4")  |
|      |          | 8    | Acorn Nut, 7/8", S.S.    |      |          | 1    | Spring Pin, 3/16" D x 1 1/2" L (6"to12") |
| 5    |          | 4    | Threaded Rod, 5/8", S.S. | 12   |          | 1    | Spacer Nipple 3/8" (3" and 4")           |
|      |          | 8    | Threaded Rod, 5/8", S.S. |      |          | 1    | Spacer Nipple 1/2" (6"to12")             |
|      |          | 8    | Threaded Rod, 3/4", S.S. | 13   |          | 1    | Valve Gate (3" Valve)                    |
|      |          | 8    | Threaded Rod, 3/4", S.S. |      |          | 1    | Valve Gate (4" Valve)                    |
|      |          | 8    | Threaded Rod, 7/8", S.S. |      |          | 1    | Valve Gate (6" Valve)                    |
|      |          | 8    | Threaded Rod, 7/8", S.S. |      |          | 1    | Valve Gate (8" Valve)                    |
|      |          |      |                          |      |          | 1    | Valve Gate (10" Valve)                   |
|      |          |      |                          |      |          | 1    | Valve Gate (12" Valve)                   |
|      |          |      |                          | 14   |          | 1    | Label                                    |

